## 900757035 03/13/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900754492		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intermediate Capital Group plc		01/05/2023	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLAS Trust Company LLC
Street Address:	3 Second Street
Internal Address:	Suite 206
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2666078	PHARMALOGIC	
Registration Number:	2718736	PHARMA-LOGIC THE LOGICAL CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2825794	PHARMA-LOGIC	
Registration Number:	3666283	HOT SHOTS	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023	

TRADEMARK 900757035 REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0803

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3-2-2023 Intermediate Capital amended-TM#page3.tif

source=3-2-2023 Intermediate Capital amended-TM#page4.tif

source=3-2-2023 Intermediate Capital amended-TM#page5.tif

source=3-2-2023 Intermediate Capital amended-TM#page6.tif

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of January 6, 2023, by and from Intermediate Capital Group plc (the "<u>Assignor</u>") with an address at Procession House, 55 Ludgate Hill, London, EC4M 7JW to and in favor of GLAS Trust Company LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>") with an address at 3 Second Street, Suite 206, Jersey City, NJ 07311.

### Recital

WHEREAS, Assignor as administrative agent under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 9, 2021 (the "TSA") as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") was granted a security interest in the trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") which Trademarks are registered or pending registration with the USPTO.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, among others, have entered into that certain Agent Replacement and Appointment Agreement dated as of January 5, 2023 (as amended from time to time, the "Replacement Agreement") pursuant to which Assignee has replaced Assignor as administrative agent under the TSA;

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested and Assignee has agreed to enter into this Agreement to effectuate the Replacement Agreement.

#### Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1. <u>Definitions</u>: All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Replacement Agreement

## 2. <u>Assignment of Security Interest</u>:

- (a) The Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, as administrative agent, the Trademarks attached hereto.
- (b) The rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the security interest assigned herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Replacement Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Replacement Agreement or the TSA, the provisions of the Replacement Agreement or the TSA, as applicable, shall govern.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ASSIGNOR:

INTERMEDIATE CAPITAL GROUP PLC

DocuSigned by:

Title: Authorised signatory

[Assignment – Signature Page]

Exhibit A — Trademarks

[Attached]

# Trademarks:

**RECORDED: 03/02/2023** 

GRANTOR	Mark	Reg./App. Date	Reg. / App. No.
PharmaLogic Holdings Corp.	PHARMALOGIC	12/24/2002	Reg. No. 2,666,078
PharmaLogic Holdings Corp.	PHARMA-LOGIC THE LOGICAL CHOICE	5/27/2003	Reg. No. 2,718,736
PharmaLogic Holdings Corp.	PHARMA-LOGIC	3/23/2004	Reg. No. 2,825,794
Hot Shots Nuclear Medicine, LLC	HOT SHOTS	8/11/2009	Reg. No. 3,666,283